same as if the law had been fully complied with in conducting said election: provided, that not more than two mans to beauty.

hundred dollars shall be paid to any volunteer or to any person providing himself with a substitute.

SECTION 2. All acts of the officers of said city, and Acts of earliest all acts of the common council, or either of them, in proceeding to collect said tax, are hereby legalized and

declared valid.

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 25, 1865.

And I was a second of the Company of

[Published March 4, 1865]

AN ACT relating to town officers, and amendatory of section 43 of chapter 16 of the revised statutes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section forty-three of chapter fifteen of revealed attention the revised statutes is hereby amended, by adding thereto the following words, to wit: "which statement shall show the postoffice address of the chairman of the board of supervisors, town treasurer, assessor and town clerk of said town."

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect when publish-

Approved February 25, 1865.